## **City of Potterville**

319 N. Nelson St. • PO Box 488 • Potterville, MI 48876 • Phone: (517) 645-7641 Fax: (517) 645-7810 • www.pottervillemi.org

## CITY OF POTTERVILLE MEETING DATES 2025

All meetings are being held at the City Hall at 319 N Nelson Street, Potterville, MI 48876

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY (TIFA)	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS & PLANNING COMMISSION	CITY COUNCIL
Meets on the <b>2nd Monday</b> of each month unless otherwise noted at City Hall at 5:30 p.m.	Meets on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of each month unless otherwise noted at City Hall at 6:00 p.m. for ZBA & 7:00 p.m. for PC	Meets the <b>3rd Thursday</b> of each month unless otherwise noted at City Hall at 6:00 p.m.
Monday, January 13, 2025	Tuesday, January 21, 2025	Thursday, January 16, 2025
Monday, February 10, 2025	Tuesday, February 18, 2025	Thursday, February 20, 2025
Monday, March 10, 2025	Tuesday, March 18, 2025	Thursday, March 20, 2025
Monday, April 14, 2025	Tuesday, April 15, 2025	Thursday, April 17, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025	Tuesday, May 20, 2025	Thursday, May 15, 2025
Monday, June 9, 2025	Tuesday, June 17, 2025	Thursday, June 19, 2025
Monday, July 14, 2025	Tuesday, July 15, 2025	Thursday, July 17, 2025
Monday, August 11, 2025	Tuesday, August 19, 2025	Thursday, August 21, 2025
Monday, September 8, 2025	Tuesday, September 16, 2025	Thursday, September 18, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025	Tuesday, October 21, 2025	Thursday, October 16, 2025
Monday, November 10, 2025	Tuesday, November 18, 2025	Thursday, November 20, 2025
Monday, December 8, 2025	Tuesday, December 16, 2025	Thursday, December 18, 2025

The City of Potterville will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aid and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing to cityclerk@pottervillemi.org or calling (517)645-7641. The City of Potterville is an equal opportunity provider and employer.